The valuation model uses the following forward prices:

Fish Pool forward prices 31.12.2021 NOK/kg

Q1 22   68,67

Q2 22   68,23

Q3 22   56,43

Q4 22   62,27

Q1 + Q2 23   65,25

Q3 + Q4 23   62,88

Fish Pool forward prices 31.12.2020 NOK/kg

Q1 21   50,33

Q2 21   58,90

Q3 21   53,67

Q4 21   55,83

Q1 + Q2 22   61,85

Q3 + Q4 22   58,00

ARCTIC FISH   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

The following discount factor is used in the valuation model:

Discount factor 31.12.2021 31.12.2020

Discount factor 4% 2%

Sensitivity analysis:

Based on the Group's biomass at 31 December 2021, a change in some factors will affect the book value of the

biomass in the following manner:

   Increase

Effect on biomass

value at 31

December 2021 Reduction

Effect on biomass

value at 31

December 2021

Change in price

NOK 5,- per kg 68.645 NOK -5,- per kg -68.645

Change in production cost on finished

projects, gutted weight

NOK 1,- per kg -13.729 NOK -1,- per kg 13.729

Change in discount factor

0,5 % -20.403 -0,5 % 21.836

Change in discount factor

1% -39.493 -1% 45.237

Change in time of harvest

 1 month earlier  14.769 1 month later -11.861

Biomass at 31 December 2021

1% 1.759 -1% -1.759

Biomass at 31 December 2021

5% 8.793 -5% -8.793

ARCTIC FISH   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

Note 6. Accounts receivables, other receivables and

prepayments

Specification of accounts receivables, other receivables, and

prepayments:

(NOK 1 000)   31.12.2021 31.12.2020

Account receivables

57.243 5.907

Provision for bad debts   -51 -51

Net accounts receivables

57.191 5.856

Other short-term receivables and prepayments

58.759 28.672

Total accounts receivables, other receivables, and prepayments   115.950 34.528

Other short-term receivables and prepayments comprise:

(NOK 1 000)   31.12.2021 31.12.2020

Fair value derivatives

2.205 0

Prepayments

18.615 8.464

Value added tax repayable

37.054 19.573

Other receivables

885 635

Total other short-term receivables and prepayments   58.759 28.672

At 31 December 2021, accounts receivables of TNOK 2 241 (2020: TNOK  3 838) were past their due date but

not impaired. These relate to a number of different customers that have not previously defaulted on their

obligations to the group. Management does not consider credit risk of trade and other receivables to be

material. Expected loss is therefore immaterial.

The age distribution of these receivables are:

(NOK 1 000)   31.12.2021 31.12.2020

Less than 1 month

37 516

Between 1 and 3 months

573 903

More than 3 months

1.630 2.419